2002

RDF 1

2
3
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RDF
RDF
RDF
RDF RDF
RDF
RDF
12 7 8 ISFJ 2002
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2. RDF

2.1
1991
1999 5145 t 1
1.1kg ‘¢ 241
1999 78.1
1,717 7
1990
1999
12.3
Reduce, Reuse, Recycle
material recycle
2-1
[ (t)——1 1 g
5,400 1,150
5,200
5.000 1,100
4,800 1,050
4,600
4,400 1,000
4,200 950
4,000
3,800 900
P P PP PP PR PP PR P PR PP
O © © ©W ©W © © © © © © © © © ©
0O 0O 00O O O WO W © O © © ©W © © O
g1 O N 00 © O P N W b 01O N 00 ©
1998 Q A pil1
5
4 + +
5 (2002/1/25) http://www.env.go.jp/recycle/waste/ippan hll.pdf

4



2.2

1999
106 kW
400 kW
1,000kcal
1,500kcal
200 300
400
20 30
100t
12 13 9
! (1997) p.15

1,028
6 200
7
8 10 15
300t
1

kW/hx 860kcal/kW =+

5

kcalx

225 215
2010
1t 100 700kw
500t 12,000kW
550
1kWw
10
1995 4
kg/h x 100



2.3

1995
80 90
1983

RDF

2.3.1

75 °
PCDFs

300

1990 12
2000 1 15

2002 12 1
2000 12 2001 11
81.4
89.7 2002
2002
94

PCDDs
210

1997

2-1

1997 9
1997
2001

135



1997 84 10
2-1 2002 12
ng-TEQ/Nm3 !

4t/h 1

2t/h 4t/h 5

2t/h 10

4t/h 0.1

2t/h 4t/h 1

2t/h 5

(1999/7/30)
2.3.2
4 80 90
13
4
850
850 900
14
0 (2002/7/30) http://www.env.go.jp/recycle/dioxin/ippan/ippan-nod02.pdf p.3
11 TEQ (Toxic Equivalents):
2,3,7,8-TeCDD TEF
TEQ 1997 p.193]

2 (2002/7/30) p-2
b (1999) p.30 RDF
14 1,200 1,400

(1998) p.190

24

12



2.3.3 RDF
1997
300t/ 100t/
1998 2007 10
RDF
RDF

15 (1999) pp.3-8
16 RDF

25

24

300t/

15

1998
RDF

RDF

16

RDF

24

16



2.3.4

100t 100t



3. RDF

1
2001
RDF
3.1 RDF
RDF

RDF
5,000kcal/kg

RDF RMJ -

1 2
RDF
3
1,050kcal/kg 1989

3.2
1o (1998) p.37

RMJ

RDF

2

RDF
RDF
RDF
1.5cmx 5¢cm 5cmx
5 1 8 1
3,500 4,500kcal/kg
1,000 3,000kcal/kg
18 2
30
100
RMJ
1975
,000kcal/kg 19
RDF
12

10

15cm

4,000

600

20 30
13,400kW



1300 kI 1500

RDF
10
3.3 RDF
RDF
RDF
RDF
RDF

20

21

RDF

RDF1kg

11

4

RDF

20

RDF

RDF

35 99
RDF

RDF RDF

21

RDF

RDF
RDF



22 1.8kg 3,717kcal  RDF 1,537kcal 1.0kg 4,370kcal  RDF 40kcal

2,699kcal
1,122kcal 72kcal 1,138kcal
1,066kcal 1t 3.5l 100
700t 7 300 2100 15
3
23
2000 12 27
RDF
RDF
RDF
RDF
24 RDF
3.4 RDF
RDF
I1SFJ RDF
2 (2002) p.9
3 (2000) pp.13-17
2 [ (2001) pp-28-29]
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3.5

RDF 1988
1988 7 ) 1990
) 1995
28t/ )
RDF 3
3.5.1 RDF
1 RDF RDF
RDF 2001
ROF(  350t)
350t  RDF
300t 155
RDF 300 1
10
RDF
RDF
RDF
25
26
2 (1997/7/8)

13

10t/
( 8t/
30 RDF
22, 000KW
RDF
100t
RDF

)



3.5.2 RDF

60t

RDF

3,000t/

RDF

6,000 8,000kcal/kg

RDF

24

20

27
28

13
RDF

RDF

RDF
RDF

RMJ

780kW

RDF

50 60

RDF

RDF

RDF

14

1,000

27

28

10

RDF

10



RDF 1992
11
1995 RDF 2,320t 333t RDF
( )
100 100t
29
14t/ 16 7 10t RDF RDF 5,000kcal
40 50
RDF 5 1t
400 500 5
10
5000 RDF
RDF
14
100
10

RDF

3.6 RDF
RDF RDF

RDF

2 1997 pp.158-164

15



(1) RDF

(2)

©)

(4)

RDF
(5) RDF

RDF

RDF

RDF

RDF

RDF

16

RDF

RDF



4. RDF
RDF
RDF
4.1
4.1.1
1
4-1
4-1
@ QD)
241.1 35.5
119.4 17.6
41.8 6.1
6.5 1
131.5 19.3
26.4 3.9
96.8 14.2
8.8 1.3
5.7 0.8
1.9 0.3
679.9 100
227 1
(1999) p.24

35



RDF
4.1.2

4.1.3

30 (1999) p.25
31

32 p_34

33

3 pp.96-97

RDF

30

850

90

RDF

33

34

18

p.96

32

31



3
2
5
4 2
1.0 1.2kg 0.7 0.8kg
40 60
2 3 35
4 5t/ 2 16
3 6
3
36
3
RDF RDF
95 37

4.1.4

35
36
37

19



4.1.2

RDF
38
4-2
4-2
EREEY | EERE RS
& 5 A 1,211 51.0
B A A 262 11.0
5 A 217 9.1
BRER 184 7.8
| % T = g 0.3
= 42 18 NEMERNTIZEETER
" E B 1 0.04 T BAREERFEDTES
5 iE 5 0.2 | EREETES
L R 4 02 | IEEEIREEEASDULEY
E N L E] 442 18.6 EEATAHIEREETFRENTHD
¢ & 2,374 1000 OO
(1998)
4.1.5

38

3 http://www.affrc.go. jp/ja/db/seika/data narc/h10/narc985104.html

20
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10 40

3 1
10 3 a
1 1
4.2
4.2.1
JIS K6900-1997
ABS
70

40 T. Mineki (1996) http://www.bekkoame.ne.jp/~mineki/compost.htm
4 (2002/10/18)
42 (?) http://www.meti.go.jp/policy/chemistry/zaishitsu-hyouji.html

21



186 t 1996 200 300

43

1997 1520 t
949 t 4 3 2
4.2.2
1995
3 2 46
47
JIS K6950-1994
1SO 14851 14852 14855
49
0.1

4.2.3
a3 (1999) p.31

44
45
46
47
48
49
50

(1999) http://www.itc-ps.co.jp/kankyo ronbun.html#1
(?) http://members. jcom.home.ne.jp/suisui52/suisui3d/biopol.htm
(1999) http://www.meti.go.jp/policy/chemistry/grenn-chemisyry/qcl2 2C2-3.pdf pl107
(1999)
(1999)

(2000) http://www.gtr.co.jp/column/greenpla/col-09.htm

(1999)
22

45

48

50

JIS
60



4.2.4

52

NEC

20
1.8

53

51

52
53

2004S 162
(2001 a) http://www.gtr.co.jp/column/greenpla/col-12.htm

23

15

51

20



4.2.5

54

55

56

2001 5 PCB DDT POPs Persistent Organic Pollutions
> POPs
POPs

50 90 2002 6 11

2002 7 58

59 5 (C)
2002 6
2004
54
5 (2001 b) http://www.gtr.co.jp/column/greenpla/col-14.htm
56 (2001 a) http://www.gtr.co.jp/column/greenpla/col-12.htm
57 (2002) http://www.env.go.jp/chemi/pops/kento/01/mat03-1.pdf pp.2-36
58 (2002/8/10)
59 PCB DDT PCB
(2002) p-1
60 5
C
p.6
©
p.7
PCB  p.29
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61

61

(2002/6/5) http://pr.fujitsu.com/jp/news/2002/06/5-1.html
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5.1
5.1.1
2 RDF
RDF
5.1.2 RDF
2

26

24



POPs

2
RDF
RDF
RDF
RDF
RDF
RDF
5.1.3 RDF
RDF
RDF
RDF 24
RDF
24

RDF

RDF

RDF

RDF

RDF

27

RDF

RDF



10

1,000 1
1 14t RDF 27,000
RDF 0.5kg 62 10 1
50t 7 35t  RDF 1 1,000t
500t
1 200t 2.5 1
5 RDF
1 RDF®?
RDF
RDF
5.2
7 10
RDF 24
RDF
RDF RDF
RDF RDF
24 RDF
&3 RDF RDF RDF
RDF RDF
(2000) p.6
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